

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 344 OF 2024

Kishanlal s/o Chandulal Meena ... Appellant
(K.L. Meena)

V/s.

Central Bureau of Investigation and ... Respondents
Anr.

Mr. Girish Kulkarni, Senior Advocate i/by Mr. Kripashankar Pandey
with Mrunmai Kulkarni and Abhishek Kunchikar, for the appellant.

Mr. Kuldeep Patil, for CBI, Respondent no. 1.

Mrs. M.R. Tidke, APP, for the Respondent/State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 5TH APRIL, 2024.

PC:

1. Heard.
2. Admit.
3. Call for R & P.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J)