

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 344 OF 2024

**Kishanlal S/o Chandulal Meena (k. L. Meena)APPELLANT
V/S**

Central Bureau Of Investigation And Anr.RESPONDENT

**WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2372 OF 2024
In
Cr. Appeal 344 OF 2024**

**Kishanlal S/o Chandulal Meena (k. L. Meena)PETITIONER
V/S**

Central Bureau Of Investigation And Anr.RESPONDENT

**Mr. Kripashankar N Pandey for Appellant
Ms. R. D. Humane, APP for State
Mr. Kuldeep S. Patil, for Respondent no. 1 CBI**

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 9th September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/09/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)