

N.S.Kamble

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.344 OF 2024

Kishanlal S/o. Chandulal Menna (K.L. Meena) ... Applicant

*Versus*

Central Bureau of Investigation & Anr. ... Respondents

NILAM  
SANTOSH  
KAMBLE

Digitally signed  
by NILAM  
SANTOSH  
KAMBLE  
Date: 2026.01.09  
12:04:18 +0530

---

Mr.Girish Kulkarni, Senior Advocate a/w Mr.Abhishek Kunchikar, for the Applicant.

Mr.Kuldeep Patil a/w Mr.Anay S. Joshi, for the Respondent No.1 -CBI.

Mr.B.B. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent-State.

---

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 8<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2026

P.C.:

. Heard learned Senior counsel for the Applicant and learned SPP.

2. Stand over to 30<sup>th</sup> January 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)